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In Memoriam
Name Chapter

Sister Helena Carver Areme #15 Wednesday, August 28, 2024
Brother Murray Harris Adah #276, Areme #15 Thursday, August 29, 2024
Sister Thelma Cunningham Scarborough #231 Friday, August 30, 2024
Sister Roberta Harland Manson J. Bradley #240 Saturday, August 31, 2024
Sister Roberta “Bobbi” Bagg Peterborough #161 Tuesday, September 10, 2024
Brother John Bufton Ideal #61 Thursday, September 12, 2024
Sister Joan McConnell Sterling #307 Saturday, September 14, 2024
Sister Emily Silverthorn Areme #15 Monday, September 16, 2024
Sister Kathleen “Kay” Moore Peterborough #161, Mercer #156 Thursday, September 19, 2024
Sister Jackie Harrington Sterling #307 Friday, September 20, 2024
Brother Brad Hansen Whitby #248 Saturday, September 21, 2024
Sister Jean Stiles Peace #52 Monday, September 23, 2024
Sister Joan Jones Ideal #61 Tuesday, September 24, 2024
Sister Margaret Walker Exeter #222 Sunday, September 29, 2024
Sister Mary Wray Bruce #253 Thursday, October 3, 2024
Brother Bernard Nehring Lincoln #142 Friday, October 4, 2024
Sister Margaret Lidkea Wenonah #18 Saturday, October 12, 2024
Brother John Daley Valley #297 Wednesday, October 16, 2024
Sister Anne Cortesis Centennial #219 Sunday, October 20, 2024
Brother Clifford Coultes Good Will #235 Wednesday, October 23, 2024
Sister Lorraine Stewart Rundle #108 Wednesday, October 23, 2024
Brother Wilfred Gregory Bruce #253 Wednesday, November 6, 2024
Brother Gordon Parks Quinte #59 Monday, November 11, 2024
Sister Rae Skippen Spanish River #237 Monday, November 11, 2024
Sister Isobel Lunn Tweed #148 Saturday, November 16, 2024
Sister Arthena Underwood Good Will #235 Friday, November 22, 2024
Sister Joanne Albion Kharki #27 Saturday, November 23, 2024
Sister Irene Henry Kawartha #312 Wednesday, November 27, 2024
Brother Eric Welbanks Frontenac #90 Wednesday, November 27, 2024
Sister Marion Pottruff Binbrook #117 Sunday, December 8, 2024
Sister Donna Pretty Bruce #253 Wednesday, December 11, 2024
Sister Aldean Burgess Britannia #34 Thursday, December 12, 2024
Sister Joyce Lavender Exeter #222 Sunday, December 15, 2024
Brother Jack Underwood Exeter #222 Monday, December 16, 2024
Brother Howard “Kip” Coggins Lake Land #245 Tuesday, December 17, 2024
Sister Donalda Letkeman Manson J. Bradley #240 Tuesday, December 17, 2024
Sister Bessie Miffin Picton #273 Thursday, December 26, 2024
Sister Nancy Hibbert Britannia #34 Sunday, December 29, 2024
Brother Ron Burdenuk Spanish River #237 Tuesday, December 31, 2024
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Sister Georgia Lyons Sunland #283 Wednesday, January 1, 2025
Sister Sharon Cox Bruce #253 Wednesday, January 1, 2025
Sister Jean Arbuckle Wenonah #18 Friday, January 3, 2025
Sister Isable Harvey Good Will #235 Wednesday, January 8, 2025
Brother Merv McCormack Elliot Lake #324 Friday, January 24, 2025
Sister Lois Smith Violet #206 Tuesday, January 28, 2025
Sister Rhona Tunbridge Britannia #34 Thursday, January 30, 2025
Sister Lillian Wherry Binbrook #117 Saturday, February 1, 2025
Brother Jan Doef Tweed #148 Monday, February 3, 2025
Sister Evelyn Gable Halton #80 Sunday, February 9, 2025
Sister Dorothy Felix Scarborough #231 Sunday, February 16, 2025
Sister Janice Boomer Britannia #34 Monday, February 17, 2025
Sister Dianne Arnold Preston Springs #208 Friday, March 7, 2025
Sister Maggie Crawford Whitby #248 Sunday, March 9, 2025
Sister Sharon Osborne Tweed #148 Wednesday, March 26, 2025
Sister Trudy Hall Binbrook #117 Sunday, April 6, 2025
Brother Leo Crauson Centennial #219 Tuesday, April 8, 2025
Brother James Williamson, PGP Preston Springs #208 Thursday, April 10, 2025
Sister Marian Aelick Spanish River #237 Saturday, April 12, 2025
Sister Shirley Lamond PGM Erie #19 Wednesday, April 16, 2025
Brother John Bowen Florence Nightingale #5 Sunday, April 20, 2025
Sister Norma Hutchings Elliot Lake #324 Monday, April 21, 2025
Sister Gail Currie Exeter #222, Orphah #102 Wednesday, April 23, 2025
Sister Sheila Seabrooke Sterling #307 Wednesday, April 23, 2025
Sister Shirley MacDougall Sterling #307 Sunday, April 27, 2025
Sister Audrey Anne Jones Valley #297 Monday, April 28, 2025
Sister Doreen Dundas Lincoln #142 Monday, April 28, 2025
Sister Rhoda Cochrane Valley #297 Wednesday, April 30, 2025
Sister Elizabeth Moore Tweed #148 Monday, May 5, 2025
Sister Rhona Rowden-Beanlands Crescent #75 Saturday, May 10, 2025
Sister Maragret Kemp Whitby #248 Saturday, May 17, 2025
Sister Christine Edgar Sterling #307 Thursday, May 29, 2025
Brother Donald Treble Exeter #222 Saturday, May 31, 2025
Brother Ralph Jenkins Whitby #248 Saturday, May 31, 2025
Brother Robert James Searles Mercer #156 Saturday, May 31, 2025
Sister Lee Robb-Uren Manson J. Bradley #240 Saturday, May 31, 2025
Brother William Prohaska Frontenac #90 Wednesday, June 4, 2025
Sister Mary Lu Trevail Bethlehem #136 Tuesday, June 10, 2025
Sister Dorothy Orr Ontario #227 Friday, June 13, 2025
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Brother James Healey Lake Land #245 Wednesday, June 18, 2025
Brother Maurice MacKnight Elliot Lake #324 Wednesday, June 25, 2025
Sister Joyce Roberts Lake Land #245 Wednesday, June 25, 2025
Sister Ivy Francis Preston Springs #208 Monday, June 30, 2025
Sister Loiuise Currie Bruce #253, Meeting Waters #173 Wednesday, July 2, 2025
Sister Geraldine Johnston Meeting Waters #173 Monday, July 7, 2025
Sister Marie Thurston Picton #273 Friday, July 11, 2025
Brother Howard Norton Picton #273 Sunday, July 13, 2025
Sister Elsie Murdock Preston Springs #208 Wednesday, July 30, 2025
Sister Elizabeth Seidel Elliot Lake #324 Monday, August 11, 2025
Sister Rosemary Ayoung Lakeshore #283 Saturday, August 16, 2025
Sister Jean Deluce Exeter #222 Sunday, August 17, 2025
Brother John Gorrel Sunland #283 Wednesday, August 27, 2025
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